Effect of sale of marketable securities (176,250)   (169,553)   -   (169,553)   (176,250)   (169,553)   -   (169,553)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period 1,371,881   (513,006)   85,339   (339,101)   (1,183,454)   (2,655,054)   -   (2,655,054)

Attributable to:

Non-controlling interest 132,113   127,093   -   127,093   181,391   174,617   174,617

Equity holders of the Company 1,239,768   (640,099)   (284,049)   (466,194)   (1,364,845)   (2,829,671)   -   (2,829,671)

1,371,881$ (513,006)$   85,339$   (339,101)$   (1,183,454)$  (2,655,054)$  -$   (2,655,054)$

AURCANA CORPORATION
Notes to condensed Interim Consolidated Statements
(Unaudited, expressed in United States dollars, unless otherwise stated)

31

24. First-Time Adoption of IFRS (continued)

b) The Company’s Canadian GAAP statement of financial position at September 30, 2010 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

 Canadian

GAAP

September 30,

2010 CDN$

 Canadian

GAAP

September 30,

2010 USD$
 Note

 Effect of

Transition to

IFRS

September 30,

2010 USD$

 IFRS September 30,

2010 USD $

Assets

Current assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 253,201$   246,060$   -$   246,060$

   Trade and other receivables 1,646,211   1,599,788   -   1,599,788

   Inventories   1,546,048   1,502,449   -   1,502,449

   Short-term investments -   -

   Prepaid expenses and advances 281,930   273,980   -   273,980

 3,727,390   3,622,277   -   3,622,277

Non Current assets

Trade and other receivables 820,312   797,179   -   797,179

Investments 430,000   417,874   -   417,874

Marketable securities - long term -   -

Property, plant and equipment 11,748,132   11,236,833   -   11,236,833

Exploration and evaluation assets -   -   -

Mineral Properties 64,564,584   60,812,963   (j) (l) (13,495,608)   47,317,355

Deferred tax asset -   -

Long term deposits -   -

Total assets 81,290,418$   76,887,126$   (13,495,608)$  63,391,518$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 7,287,299$   7,081,797$   -$   7,081,797$

   Income tax payable -   -

   Notes Payables current portion 1,292,308   1,255,865   -   1,255,865

   Convertible deventure current portion 9,411,372   9,419,117   (l) (610,486)   8,808,631

   17,990,979   17,756,779   (610,486)   17,146,293

Notes payables Long-term 2,491,068   2,420,820   -   2,420,820

Deferred revenue 18,791,766   18,261,838   -   18,261,838

Convertible debentures -   -

Provision for environmental rehabilation 1,371,411   1,365,670   -   1,365,670

Deferred tax liability 17,042,494   15,941,758   (j) (15,941,758)   -

Total liabilities 57,687,718   55,746,865   (16,552,244)   39,194,621

Non-controlling interest 779,698   743,906   -   743,906

Shareholders’ Equity

   Issued capital 57,567,256   48,668,862   -   48,668,862

   Contributed Surplus 7,712,638   7,546,627   (j) 1,969,310   9,515,937

   Currency translation adjustment (1,530,003)   1,530,003   -

   Accumulated other comprehensive income 30,000   3,026   (1,530,003)   (1,526,977)

   Deficit (42,486,892)   (34,292,156)   (j) (l) 1,087,327   (33,204,830)

Total equity attributable to equity holders

of the parent 22,823,002   20,396,356   3,056,637   23,452,992

Total liabilities and equity 81,290,418$   76,887,127$   (13,495,608)$  63,391,518$